

The Village of Belledune High School Bursary Policy

Purpose:

The Village of Belledune wishes to acknowledge the academic achievements of its high school students and encourage their future academic studies. The Village has instituted a \$500.00 bursary to be awarded to one student, each graduating year who obtains the highest academic standing.

Criteria:

To be eligible for this bursary, students must live within the Village of Belledune limits. There will be no applications required on behalf of eligible students. Area High Schools will be able to decide from their records who has the highest academic standing and who is from the Village of Belledune.

Responsibilities:

Area High Schools are responsible to contact the Village of Belledune if they have an eligible candidate for this bursary. When a recipient has been verified, arrangements can be made to have to the bursary funds forwarded to the school.

Students who are eligible for this bursary should contact their school administration to verify that candidates from their graduating class are being considered for this bursary.

Bursary Payments:

When a recipient for The Village of Belledune Bursary has been determined the village treasurer can make a cheque payable to the recipient. The bursary will be awarded during the schools graduation ceremonies.

Adopted May 3, 2006

Brenda Cormier
Clerk

Nick Duivenvoorden
Mayor

Amendment 02-17-2014 - Adopted February 17, 2014

Brenda Cormier Ronald Bourque Clerk Mayor